Ехнівіт [_А_]

DATA SHARING AND CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

Including

Jamesville DeWitt CSD Bill of Rights for Data Security and Privacy and Supplemental Information about a Master Agreement between Jamesville DeWitt CSD and CodeHS

1. Purpose

- (a) Jamesville DeWitt CSD (hereinafter "District") and CodeHS (hereinafter "Vendor") are parties to a contract or other written agreement pursuant to which Vendor will receive student data and/or teacher or principal data that is protected under New York Education Law Section 2-d and Part 121 of the Regulations of the Commissioner of Education (collectively referred to as "Section 2-d") from the District for purposes of providing certain products or services to the District (the "Master Agreement").
- (b) This Exhibit supplements the Master Agreement to which it is attached, to ensure that the Master Agreement conforms to the requirements of Section 2-d. This Exhibit consists of a Data Sharing and Confidentiality Agreement, a copy of the District's Bill of Rights for Data Security and Privacy signed by Vendor, and the Supplemental Information about the Master Agreement between Jamesville DeWitt CSD and CodeHS that the District is required by Section 2-d to post on its website.

By: Nicholas Buroker Date: 2024-10-04

Printed Name: Nicholas Buroker Title: Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>SAU 63</u>

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Nicholas Buroker
Title: Director of Technology
Address: 192 Forest Road
Phone: 603-732-9340

Email: dot@sau63.org